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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park Campbellville 

Date     Tuesday, 20 September 2022 Post Time    19:00 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Partly cloudy (Temp: 18 deg. C) Wind NW 6 km/hr 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs) 

No of Races  

 

10 Number of 
qualifying races  

8 LPH Total Entries  100 

Mutual Handle $1,456,196 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Walker, Craig  Hughes, Larry  Gillies, Peter (remotely) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) …. 

OFFICE  
 
Andrew Van’t Wout training this evening. 
 
Received notification of positive analysis: 
 
Tag # 53 22248 005  
Race 3, September 5, 2022 
Horse: Thee Desperado (Finished 1st) 
Trainer: Brent Belore 
Drug: Methylprednisolone (Class IV)  
 
Mr. Belore was notified by phone. All documents were emailed. 
 
Jonathan Drury was excused from 5 drives. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 Inquiry. # 3 Prestige Duharas (L. Gueriel) made a break before the start, 
was not inside the fair-start pole and was refunded for a total of $9,346. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/c3wKKAEktrI  
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  Page 2 

Race 2 Inquiry. Reviewed stretch for a possible break in stride by # 1 Brookdale 
Mini (J. Jamieson) when moving to the outside from 5th and again coming to the 
wire. Horse gets rough gaited but does not make a break in stride. No violation. 
 
https://youtu.be/jmbYRNUUqlo  
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Scott Young driving # 4 Night Shadow did fail to keep both feet in the 
stirrups in violation of AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.19. Second offence within 6 
months. $300 monetary penalty. Ruling 1882012. 
 
Also, reviewed break by # 7 L A La Rush (J. Jamieson) going to the ¼. Finished 5th. 
No violation of the breaking rule but horse must qualify for two breaks in a row on a 
fast track. Trainer Herbert Holland. 
 
Also, # 2 Dream With Me (C. Kelly) was charted with an equipment break after the 
½. Finished with broken equipment (hopple). 
 
Race 5 Inquiry. # 1 Ruthy B (D. McNair) was refunded for not receiving a fair-start 
after the starting gate had the horse inside the pylons before the start. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/vSIbO4oSfo4  
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Inquiry. # 4 Talk Curdy To Me (L. Roy) finished 2nd and was placed 4th for 
bearing in and causing interference to # 2 Face The Shadows (B. McClure) in the 
stretch. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/ZbbIJ4lc-yo  
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
CLAIMS 
 
None 
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